Government of Jammu and Kashmir **School Education Department**Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Transfer & posting.

Government Order No: 290 -Edu of 2022

D a t e d :- 02 -05-2022

In the interest of administration, Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Lecturer in the discipline of Statistics is hereby transferred and posted at Govt Higher Secondary School Muthi against the vacant post in the said discipline with immediate effect.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K. Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department Dated: \$2-05-2022

No. Edu-HRM/167/2022-01(cc-175564) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Director School Education Jammu.
- 4. OSD to Advisor (B) for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- Concerned Officer.
- Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- I/C Website, School Education Department.

8. Government Order file/Monday return (w.3.s.c)

(Mayank Sharma), JKAS

Under Secretary to Government